2025-2026

Tuition & Fees

VITERBO

UNIVERSITY

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION & FEES
TRADITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE

Full-Time Tuition (12—18 credits)......cc..oo...... $17,520/semester
Per Credit HOUT ... $1,460
Overload Credits (above 18)......cccceveerrireereririeecnnes $1170/cr.
SUMMET TUIION ...t $540/cr.
Internship Fee (Summer 2026)........cccccevvveennnereccnnnnee $130/cr.
BACHELOR COMPLETION ONLINE

Bachelor Completion ... $540/cr.
Military Bachelor Completion........cccocecevvvecercninieeennen $465/cr.
BSN (BSNC) Completion ........cceceuveernrerrreeireiensinnnennnns $430/cr.
Elementary Ed Completion........cccvveevnnecnnnccncnnnn $430/cr.
Portfolio Charge (BSN-Completion NURS-481) ......... $255/cr.

Misc. Fees: See complete Tuition & Fees Schedule

GRADUATE EDUCATION PROGRAMS

Degree/CORE/Certificate COUrseS......ccoevmreecerverennne $480/cr.
Wisconsin Ed Leadership and Off-Campus ............... $480/cr.
La Crosse Diocese Principal......cccccevvveevnnecccnneenene $305/cr.
Ed Leadership — Superintendent........cccccceeeveeveennne. $705/cr.
Reading LICENSUIE ......o.coeveeveeeeeeeeeee s $480/cr.
Cross Categorical Special Education........ccccoeevennee. $480/cr.
lowa Ed Leadership and Off-Campus.......cccccceveuneeee. $480/cr.

Misc. Fees: See complete Tuition & Fees Schedule

GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS

Master of Science in NUISing ......cccoeeueveeveeeeveeereeereennns $800/cr.
Master of Sci. in Speech-Language Path. .........ccceevuee. $790/cr.
Master of Arts in Servant Leadership.........cccccoeueuaie. $500/cr.
Master of Business Administration (MBA).................. $770/cr.
Master of Science in Mental Health Counseling....... $670/cr.
Master of Science in School Counseling........ccceeueue.. $670/cr.
Master of Sci. in Community Medical Dietetics......... $740/cr.
Dietetics INterNShiP .......ceveveveeeeeeeeeeeee s $735/cr.

Misc. Fees: See complete Tuition & Fees Schedule

DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

Doctor of Ed. — Counselor Education..........ccccccuuenee.. $800/cr.
Doctor of Ed. — Ethical Leadership......ccccoceceevnccucnnne $760/cr.
Doctor of Ed. — Eth. Leadership Superintendent......$760/cr.
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)........cccccevvevrveeennnne. $1,050/cr.
Dual MBA/DNP.......c.ooivieiirieietieieeeteieeeste e eans $915/cr.

Misc. Fees: See complete Tuition & Fees Schedule

COURSE & LAB FEES BY DISCIPLINE

AT JARTS) creeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeseeessseesesessssseesssessssseeseseeesses $75/cr.
(Includes ARTS 103, 105, 108, 111, 116, 121, 203, 206, 207, 216, 218, 228, 239,
286, 300, 305, 308, 316, 317, 320, 328, 339, 360, 361, 362, 486, 489)

Computer SCIenCe (ALL).c.covvveeeeeeieieierieeeeeieeeeseeenns $25/cr.
Conservatory Fees
Applied Music/Private Instruction Fee..................... $730/cr.
(All MUPI/MUVO/MUIN/MUOR/MUTR courses)
Conservatory Capstone (CNSV courses)................ $320/cr.
Conservatory Course Fee.....nnnneeceneeieeenens $50/cr.

(All AADM/DANC/MUSC/MUTH/THTR courses)

Credit for Prior Learning Portfolio Charge.................... $170/cr.
Doctor of Nursing Practice Course Fees

NURS 615, 616, 692, 693, 821.....cccovveeeerrrreiereennes $105/cr.

NURS 602, B88......oiiiiiiiiieeeieteeeieieeeieieieeeeeeeaes $105

NURS 81ttt eeenes $160/cr.

NURS 800, 810, 820 ......ccoieeeeieiereeeeieeieeeeeieie e $170/cr.

NURS 540.....cciiiiiicieeeeeeeereeeneeeenenesesesesenene $220

NURS 80T ....cuiiiiiiiiiiteeeiieeeceeeeeseeeseeeesenes $275/cr.

NURS 825, e $560
Engineering

ENGR 130, 230, 250, 280, 320, 370, 380, 498, 499.....$50/cr.

ENGR 497t $575
Education

EDUC 300 ....oiiiiiiiiicceteecceieeeseereeeeeseseseseseaesenenenes $160

EDUGC 319..cciiiiiciiteitciteeeieeieitieereieieeieieseseseaesesenenes $165

EDUGC 323ttt $25/cr.
Exploration (UNST 110 and 488)......cccocecevvreennerecnennn $25/cr.
Management

MGMT 10T ottt ereieieeseseaeseeeaeseseaeaes $130

MGMT 4O2 ...ttt $50
Master of Business Administration

MGMT 511, B582...eiiieeeeeeeteeeeee e $75

HMGT B90......ciieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $75

HMGT BO5......iciiececeeceeeeeeeeeeseeeenenes $100
Master of Science in Nursing (MSN) General Fees....... $45/cr.
Nursing (All Traditional UG NURS) ........cccccvreiiennnnene $225/cr.
Nutrition

NUTR 173, 273 e $90

NUTR 280......oiiiiiiiiiiiieccccceeeseenenes $30



Post Bacc Teacher Licensure Program Fees
EDUP 531- $170 EDUP 582 - $50
EDUP 559 - $105 EDUP 583 - $340
EDUP 563 - $105

Practicum Portfolio Course Fee — WI Ed Leadership.......... $170
(Includes EDUL 767/768/769/771)

Resource Fee - Select Master’s/Doctoral Programs.......... $15
Sciences

Lab Courses $25/cr.
(Includes all Biology, Chemistry, Earth Science, Environmental
Science, and Physics courses; excludes BIOL 203)

BiolOgY 203.....eeceeeeeeeeee et $40/cr.

Strength & Conditioning (athletes only)............ $75/semester

TECHNOLOGY & ACTIVITY FEES
(Traditional Undergraduate and High School Students)

Technology Fee.......ccocevvvuneennee $25/cr. (max $250/semester)
Activity FEe ....ooouieierereienen, $20/cr. (max $125/semester)

SPECIAL POPULATIONS
HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAMS

Early College (ECCP) ... $174/cr.
Homeschool Dual Credit $360/cr.
Diocesan Dual Credit........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $50/cr.
Traditional High School Dual Credit.......c.ccoouevueveernnaee. $110/cr.

Misc. Fees: See complete Tuition & Fees Schedule

CERTIFICATE/LICENSURE

Adult Gero Acute Care Nurs Prac Cert.........cccuuuee. $1,050/cr.
Graduate Ethical Leadership Courses..............cuc........ $500/cr.
Graduate Healthcare Mgmt. Certificate Program......$770/cr.
Interpreting Certificate.....ooecvveecnnecinccrccce $480/cr.
Mental Health Counseling ......c..ccccevevveeveeeveeereeeeeeennns $670/cr.
Post-Bacc Teacher Licensure.........cccveevnneeccneneenene $480/cr.
School CoUNSEIING ... $670/cr.

Misc. Fees: See complete Tuition & Fees Schedule

ANNUAL PARKING CHARGES

Student RESIAENT ... $160
Clare Garage ReSident...........ccccvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeseseseesesesnns $300
Employees and Commuter Students ........cccoceceveeeinennnnenen $50

HOUSING & MEAL PLANS (PER SEMESTER)
RESIDENCE HALLS

Bonaventure.......ccceeeeeeeceeeee
Marian.....eeeee e
McDonald ...
Treacy (Single ROOM)......ccccovveivieceeriieene
Treacy (Shared Room).......cccccevevivuenennne
Rose Terrace......eeceveceeeceeeeeee
La Verna 1-Bedroom Apt

La Verna 2-Bedroom (Lg.) Apt.............. $3,720 ... $5,580
La Verna 2-Bedroom (Sm.) Apt. .......... $3,500............... $5,250
CIAE oo sean N/a .. $3,910
Canticle House (Single Room).................... n/a ... $3,500
Canticle House (Shared Room) ......... $3,320 . $4,980
Summer Housing™.......ccceevevvennns $145/week ......... $170/week

*Students eligible for summer housing are required to be enrolled for the
summer semester in which they require on-campus housing and/or the
subsequent fall semester. An additional $5 fee is applied for stays longer
than two weeks.

MEAL PLAN TIERS

Our Dining Services provider is ARAMARK. Students in need
of dietary accommodations can contact their admissions
counselor to learn more about our processes and/or
exemptions. V-Bucks are pre-paid money or dining currency
that can be used at any campus dining location.

(open to transfers, first-years, or higher)

Tier 1 Value............... $3,290............. Unlimited + $100 V-Bucks

Tier 1 FleXon.... $3,290.......... 260 meals + $200 V-Bucks
(open to transfers, sophomores, or higher)

Tier 2 Value.............. $2750............ 230 meals, $250 V-Bucks

Tier 2 FleX...n........ $2750............. 190 meals, $350 V-Bucks
(open to transfers, juniors, or seniors)

Tier 3 Value $2,260............. 160 meals, $400 V-Bucks

Tier 3 FleX..nun..... $2,260............. 120 meals, $500 V-Bucks

Commuter 600........... $600......eierne. $600 V-Bucks only
OTHER COSTS

Course AUt FEE ... $150/cr.
Convenience Fee (card processing, min. $1)................. 2.99%
Late Fee (semester payment deadling)........ccceveevveveennnnee. $75
Returned Check Fee / Check Reissue........cccccevveeirnienenne $35
TrANSCIPT FQE....evieeieeeeee et $12

(via National Student Clearinghouse)

The Viterbo University community prepares students for faithful service and ethical leadership.




